RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO. 1000

OBJECTION TO TAX SALE BY SACRAMENTO COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

RESOLUTION 2001 - Ol

WHEREAS, Reclamation District No. 1000 is a reclamation district formed and operating pursuant to Division 15 of the California Water Code, pursuant to which it has authority to assess real property located within its boundaries; and

WHEREAS, Reclamation District No. 1000 has levied assessments against the following parcels, located within its boundaries (identified by Sacramento County Assessor's Parcel Numbers and the name of the respective assessed owners of each parcel), which assessments are delinquent:

262-0071-003-0000	Rickert, Fred Peter	
262-0072-014-0000	Brown, Kenneth Ray	
274-0171-011-0000	Adams, Warren & Karen, Trustees	of
	the Adam's Trust	

WHEREAS, the above listed Parcels are also encumbered by defaulted ad valorem real property taxes owing to the Sacramento County Tax Collector; and

WHEREAS, the Sacramento County Tax Collector has notified Reclamation District No. 1000 of its intent to sell the above listed Parcels for defaulted taxes on February 26, 2001; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to California Revenue and Taxation Code Sections 3695 and 3712 it may be necessary for Reclamation District No. 1000 to object to tax sale of the above listed Parcels in order to preserve Reclamation District No. 1000's assessment lien;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Reclamation District No. 1000 desires to maintain its assessment lien against the above Parcels; and,
- 2. Reclamation District No. 1000 hereby objects to the proposed tax sale of the above listed Parcels by the Sacramento County Tax Collector; and,
- 3. Reclamation District No. 1000 hereby authorizes its agents to file a certified copy of this Resolution objecting to the proposed tax sale of the above listed Parcels by the Sacramento County Tax Collector with the Sacramento County Board

of Supervisors and the Sacramento County Tax Collector pursuant to California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 3695.

CERTIFICATION

I, Terrie Figueroa, Secretary of Reclamation District No. 1000, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Trustees of Reclamation District No. 1000 at the regular meeting held January 12, 2001, and made a part of the minutes thereof.

Dated: January 12, 2001

Terrie Figueroa, Secretary

EAST-146591.1 ·